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RESOLUTION NO. 84 By: Dunlap 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A Resolution commending the Bartlesville Area Chamber 

of Commerce upon their centennial; designating June 

3, 2004, “Bartlesville Area Chamber of Commerce 

Centennial Day” in the State of Oklahoma; and 

directing distribution. 

 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, on June 3, 1904, the modern day Bartlesville Area 

Chamber of Commerce began as the Bartlesville Commercial Club.  Many 

of the founding fathers and businessmen of the day recognized the 

need for an organization that would take charge of overseeing public 

welfare and would bear the weighty burden of furthering the 

prosperity of Bartlesville; and 

 

WHEREAS, since 1904 the Bartlesville Area Chamber of Commerce 

has been actively involved with economic and community development 

and improvement to the business climate and quality of life for all 

Bartlesville area citizens; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Bartlesville Area Chamber of Commerce was the first 

chamber to pass a resolution endorsing statehood for Oklahoma; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Bartlesville Area Chamber of Commerce is looking 

forward to another century serving as the gatekeeper for the 

business community in Bartlesville, Oklahoma.  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION 

OF THE 49TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 

 

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate congratulates and commends the 

Bartlesville Area Chamber of Commerce for 100 years of service to 

their community and the State of Oklahoma. 

 

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate designates Thursday, June 3, 

2004, “Bartlesville Area Chamber of Commerce Centennial Day” in the 

State of Oklahoma.  

 

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to the Government 

Relations Committee of the Bartlesville Area Chamber of Commerce. 
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Adopted by the Senate the 28th day of May, 2004. 

 

 

 

 

  

Presiding Officer of the Senate 

 

 


